

Atty. Docket No.: 0104-0289P AND 0104-0290P

Page 1 of 1

COVER SHEET 102287519 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. hveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ECO LEAN RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT **ECO LEAN AB** A/S Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 YES 🛛 NO Street Address: Holbergsgade 14, 2. Sal tv 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Copenhagen State: ZIP: X Assignment Merger Postal Code: DK-1057 Country: **DENMARK** Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\begin{aligned} \textbf{YES} \otimes \textbf{NO} \end{aligned}\) Other: January 24, 2002 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No.(s). 6,305,438 (formerly Appl. No. 09/622,438) 09/622,204 Additional numbers attached?

YES

NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: two (2) concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$80.00 Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Enclosed Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 Country: USA (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Λ i Λ

Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334

Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.

Signature

November 14, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2)

KM/mua

(Rev. 09/02/02)

1/19/2002 DBYRNE 00000071 09622204

01 FC:8021

80.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **ECO LEAN AB**, a corporation of Sweden, having its place of business at Kielergatan 48, SE-252 32 HELSINGBORG, Sweden, is the owner of United States Patent Application Nos.

09/622,438, filed on February 17, 1999, and entitled "FILLING METHOD AND FILLING DEVICE"; and

09/622,204, filed on February 17, 1999, and entitled "CONTAINER, METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MAKING A CONTAINER AS WELL AS METHOD AND DEVICE FOR FILLING A CONTAINER":

WHEREAS, ECO LEAN RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT A/S, a corporation of Denmark, having its place of business at Holbergsgade 14, 2. Sal tv, DK-1057 COPENHAGEN, Denamrk, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title; and interest in and to said inventions within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in United States Patent Application Nos. 09/622,438, 09/622,204

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by ECO LEAN RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT A/S to ECO LEAN AB and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ECO LEAN AB has sold, assigned and transferred unto the said ECO LEAN RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT A/S the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said inventions within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in the United States Patent Application Nos. 09/622,438, 09/622,204 and in and to any reissues, and extensions thereof, together with the right to extend the protection of such Patent Applications to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ECO LEAN RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT A/S for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent Applications may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ECO LEAN AB if these Assignments, transfers and sales had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ECO LEAN AB has executed this instrument.

Signed at Helsingham, Sweden-this 24 day of January 2002

ECO LEAN AB

Clarification of Signature: CHRISTIAN TORNAKULL

Title: PRESIDENT

RECORDED: 11/14/2002

PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0643